DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	97-AFC-01C	
Project Title:	High Desert Power Plant (COMPLIANCE)	
TN #:	207552	
Document Title:	Energy Commission Order	
Description:	Order No. 16-0113-2a	
Filer:	Tiffani Winter	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Energy Commission	
Submission Date:	1/19/2016 10:51:57 AM	
Docketed Date:	1/19/2016	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	ENERGY COMMISSION ORDER
)	Order No. 16-0113-2a
High Desert Power Project)	
)	Docket No. 97-AFC-01C
)	

On October 30, 2015, High Desert Power Trust, the owner of the High Desert Power Project, filed a petition with the Energy Commission requesting amendment of the final certification decision issued by the Commission in May 2000. Pursuant to Section 25211 of the Public Resources Code and Section 1204 of Title 20 of the California Code of Regulations, the Energy Commission hereby establishes the High Desert Power Project Siting Committee to preside over the Petition to Amend proceedings and any other proceedings arising from the Petition to Amend.

The High Desert Power Project Siting Committee shall have the authority and duties necessary to conduct this proceeding as set forth in Energy Commission regulations, including the authority of a presiding member to manage the proceeding in accordance with Title 20, section 1203, California Code of Regulations.

Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, this Committee will dissolve 35 days after final action in this proceeding.

The Committee members are as follows:

Presiding: Karen Douglas Associate: Janea Scott

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary to the Commission does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Energy Commission Order duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the California Energy Commission held on January 13, 2016.

AYE: Weisenmiller, Douglas, McAllister, Hochschild, Scott

NAY: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

TIFFANI WINTER

Secretariat